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DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting for RFP No. 22-500606 For Recruitment of Candidates for the DeKalb County Police Department 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

  Date: April 11, 2022 Time: 3:00 p.m.      Location: Via Zoom 

No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 

1 Kyheem Bristol Purchasing and Contracting 404-371-7063 kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov 

2 Korita Slaton Purchasing and Contracting 404-687-3478 kvslaton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3 Faye Vinson Purchasing and Contracting 678-436-6472 fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

4 Carlton Beck Human Resources 404-371-4058 cabeck@dekalbcountyga.gov 

5 Benita C. Ransom Human Resources 404-687-3588 bcransom@dekalbcountyga.gov 

6 Chief Mirtha V. Ramos DeKalb County Police Department 770-724-7440 mvramos@dekalbcountyga.gov 

7 Donnie L. James DeKalb County Police Department 770-482-0325 dljames@dekalbcountyga.gov 

8 Linda Gildersleeve- 

Blackwell 

Human Resources 404-371-2447 lgblackwell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

9 Russell Hassell Human Resources 404-371-2290 rjhassell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

10 
Lisa Weaver Compulse Drive Auto 803-212-7314 lwweaver@sbgtv.com 

11 
Dannelle Crowe Alliance Strategies 404-662-3128 crowe@allianceswin.com 

12 
Fathia A. Darden Concentra Urgent Care 470-304-7051 fathia_darden@concentra.com 

13 
Allison Mertens Crawford Agency 864-248-4280 allison@crawford.agency 
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14 
Sam Blonder Epic Productions of Phoenix, LLC 480-320-3144 sam@epicproductionsllc.com 

15 
Kim McClure 3815 Media, Inc. 404-725-6176 Kim.McClure@3815Media.com 

16 
Shawnequa Alleyne Love Them and Lead Them, LLC 571-999-4324 shawnequa@ltalt.com 

17 
Donald R. Dixon Jacobs Eye Marketing Agency 404-444-5573 don.dixon@jacobseye.com 
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